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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SAANDEEPANI ACADEMY FOR EXCELLENCE

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830876

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 45779

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 90/75 Sompura Gate, Sarjapur, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka - 562125
5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs Nima Daisy

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc , MEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@saandeepani.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9980570075

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://saandeepani.in/affiliation-upgradation-letter-and-recent-extension-
of-affiliation/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://saandeepani.in/societies-trust-company-registration-renewal-
certificate/
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NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://saandeepani.in/objection-certificate-noc-issued-if-applicable-by-the-
state-govt-ut/

https://saandeepani.in/copies-of-recognition-certificate-under-rte-act-2009-
and-its-renewal-if-applicable/

https://saandeepani.in/copy-of-valid-building-safety-certificate-as-per-the-
national-building-code/

https://saandeepani.in/copy-of-valid-fire-safety-certificate-issued-by-the-
competent-authority/

https://saandeepani.in/copy-of-the-self-certification-submitted-by-the-
school-for-affiliation-upgradation-extension-of-affiliation/

https://saandeepani.in/copies-of-valid-water-health-and-sanitation-
certificates/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://saandeepani.in/fee-structure/

https://saandeepani.in/fannual-academic-calender/

https://saandeepani.in/school-management-committee/

https://saandeepani.in/pta-committee/

https://saandeepani.in/last-3-year-result/

Mrs NIMA DAISY

74

21

23
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4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs Yogita Godse- MCS, PG Diploma in Inclusion
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms Ankita- MSc Psychology Ms Sanjalana- BSc Psychology, MSc Clinical
Psychology

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 35 35 100 Nil

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8094

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 36 & 58

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 7 & 58
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
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5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Ritu Arora

Bhagyashree Kalakamb
Archana Dwijaraja Gore
Sumithra T

Neha Chouksey

Shashi Prasad

Sheela Shekhar
Swapna Nayak
Sushma D V

Frinta Jomon

Malla Rohini

Asha Rahul

Jyothi Hiremath
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TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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39
38

https://youtu.be/iBX6XKOE508?2si=4XfQP_7zKgOpXL-H

MA

MA

MSc

MA, Mphil
MSc Bed
MSc

BA

BA

BA

MSc

MA

BSc

BA
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Nandita Dasgupta
Farheen Anjum
Sharanya M

Boya Arun Kumar
Dinesh Hosnagar
Reshma Uday Chander
Ragini Gupta
Suchitra KR

V V Jiju Philip
Mandakini Kumari
Deepthi Vaddadi
Roshni Roy

Divya G

Nima Daisy
POORNIMAK S
Ria Muzumdar
Vrunda Deshpande

Bhavana Bondili
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NTT

NTT

NTT

PTI

PTI

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

HM

PRINCIPAL

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

BSc

B Com

BE

B Com

BSc

BSc

PGDBM

MA

M.A. ENGLISH

MJMC,DIT,B.Sc,B.Ed

MCA, MSc, BEd

BSc, MBA, BEd

MSC B.Ed

M.Sc.

BCOM

B ed

B ed

B ed
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Latha M

Savitha S

Smitha R

Chamundeshwari Thiagarajan

Navya kv

Upasana Priya
Shobha Pallakki
Poonam Kunal Dholakia
Gowri k

Sandhya .M

Yogita Prashant Godse
Radha B S

Usha K

Mounika Pottipati
Nasrin Safi

Tulasi Prabha S
Vijayalakshmi S

Ruchi Kaushik
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OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA PGDBA
BSC MCA
MCA

MSc

MSc
BTech
BCom
BBA

BSc

MIB

MSc
Diploma
MA

PG

MA Psychology

NTT BEd

MCA Bed

Bed

7110
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Suresh V

Sudharani S V

Soumi Dutta

Anindita Ghosh

Payel Sinhababu
Gayathri Gangadharan
Lavanya Maraka
Sharika P

Mili Roy

Sheela Satish
Pravisha Prabhakaran
Vijaya B

Akhila A

N Devi Prasanna
Nagesha S

Anjana Prabhu V J
Archana Panda

Arundathi Thiruveedhi
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

TGT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PTI

NTT

OTHER

NTT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

MSC

MSC

MA

BSC

MA

MBA

MCA

BED

BED pursuing
BED

MCOM

BFA Animation
BED

BED

Bped

NTT Montessori
MA

ICWA
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Jayalakshmi J A
Nikhitha S

Prajina Prabhakaran
Resmi R

Shakthi Vel R
Vijaya Kumar M
Shilpa Hiremath
Shilpa Ranjit Patil
Varsha Singh
Vidyashri Rasalkar
S AMUTHA

ANILA SOMAN PANICKER
Lincy Varghese P V
Shaik Noorul Islam
Y MAMATHA
Deepika R
Subhalakshmi S V

Ankita Kolay
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NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

BA
BED
MSW
NTT
BA
BCOM
NTT
BED
BED
NTT
MSC
MCOM
BCOM
MBA
NTT
BCOM
BED

MSC in Psychology
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86 Sanjhana Prasad WELLNEES TEACHER MSC in clinical psychology
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