# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SAANDEEPANI ACADEMY FOR EXCELLENCE
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830876
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45779
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	90/75 Sompura Gate, Sarjapur, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka - 562125
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs Nima Daisy
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc , MEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@saandeepani.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9980570075

## B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://saandeepani.in/affiliation-upgradation-letter-and-recent-extension- of-affiliation/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://saandeepani.in/societies-trust-company-registration-renewal- certificate/

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://saandeepani.in/objection-certificate-noc-issued-if-applicable-by-the-state-govt-ut/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://saandeepani.in/copies-of-recognition-certificate-under-rte-act-2009- and-its-renewal-if-applicable/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://saandeepani.in/copy-of-valid-building-safety-certificate-as-per-the- national-building-code/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://saandeepani.in/copy-of-valid-fire-safety-certificate-issued-by-the- competent-authority/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://saandeepani.in/copy-of-the-self-certification-submitted-by-the-school-for-affiliation-upgradation-extension-of-affiliation/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://saandeepani.in/copies-of-valid-water-health-and-sanitation- certificates/

# NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://saandeepani.in/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://saandeepani.in/annual-academic-calender/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://saandeepani.in/school-management-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://saandeepani.in/pta-committee/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://saandeepani.in/last-3-year-result/

# D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs NIMA DAISY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	74
	PGT	0
	TGT	21
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs Yogita Godse- MCS, PG Diploma in Inclusion
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms Ankita- MSc Psychology Ms Sanjalana- BSc Psychology, MSc Clinical Psychology

# **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	35	35	100	Nil

# **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 58
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 58
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	39
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	38
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/jBX6Xk0E508?si=4XfQP_7zKg0pXL-H

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ritu Arora	тдт	МА
2	Bhagyashree Kalakamb	тдт	МА
3	Archana Dwijaraja Gore	тдт	MSc
4	Sumithra T	PRT	MA, Mphil
5	Neha Chouksey	тдт	MSc Bed
6	Shashi Prasad	тдт	MSc
7	Sheela Shekhar	тдт	ВА
8	Swapna Nayak	PRT	ВА
9	Sushma D V	тдт	ВА
10	Frinta Jomon	тдт	MSc
11	Malla Rohini	PRT	МА
12	Asha Rahul	PRT	BSc
13	Jyothi Hiremath	PRT	ВА

14	Nandita Dasgupta	NTT	BSc
15	Farheen Anjum	NTT	B Com
16	Sharanya M	NTT	BE
17	Boya Arun Kumar	PTI	B Com
18	Dinesh Hosnagar	PTI	BSc
19	Reshma Uday Chander	PRT	BSc
20	Ragini Gupta	тдт	PGDBM
21	Suchitra KR	NTT	МА
22	V V Jiju Philip	тдт	M.A. ENGLISH
23	Mandakini Kumari	тдт	MJMC,DIT,B.Sc,B.Ed
24	Deepthi Vaddadi	тдт	MCA, MSc, BEd
25	Roshni Roy	PRT	BSc, MBA, BEd
26	Divya G	НМ	MSC B.Ed
27	Nima Daisy	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
28	POORNIMA K S	NTT	BCOM
29	Ria Muzumdar	тдт	B ed
30	Vrunda Deshpande	PRT	B ed
31	Bhavana Bondili	PRT	B ed

32	Latha M	OTHER	MA PGDBA
33	Savitha S	OTHER	BSC MCA
34	Smitha R	тдт	MCA
35	Chamundeshwari Thiagarajan	тдт	MSc
36	Navya kv	PRT	MSc
37	Upasana Priya	PRT	BTech
38	Shobha Pallakki	PRT	BCom
39	Poonam Kunal Dholakia	NTT	BBA
40	Gowri k	NTT	BSc
41	Sandhya .M	NTT	MIB
42	Yogita Prashant Godse	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MSc
43	Radha B S	OTHER	Diploma
44	Usha K	PRT	МА
45	Mounika Pottipati	OTHER	PG
46	Nasrin Safi	NTT	MA Psychology
47	Tulasi Prabha S	PRT	NTT BEd
48	Vijayalakshmi S	PRT	MCA Bed
49	Ruchi Kaushik	PRT	Bed

		, ,	
50	Suresh V	TGT	MSC
51	Sudharani S V	TGT	MSC
52	Soumi Dutta	TGT	MA
53	Anindita Ghosh	TGT	BSC
54	Payel Sinhababu	TGT	MA
55	Gayathri Gangadharan	OTHER	MBA
56	Lavanya Maraka	OTHER	MCA
57	Sharika P	PRT	BED
58	Mili Roy	OTHER	BED pursuing
59	Sheela Satish	TGT	BED
60	Pravisha Prabhakaran	NTT	МСОМ
61	Vijaya B	OTHER	BFA Animation
62	Akhila A	PRT	BED
63	N Devi Prasanna	PRT	BED
64	Nagesha S	PTI	Bped
65	Anjana Prabhu V J	NTT	NTT Montessori
66	Archana Panda	OTHER	MA
67	Arundathi Thiruveedhi	NTT	ICWA

68	Jayalakshmi J A	NTT	ВА
69	Nikhitha S	PRT	BED
70	Prajina Prabhakaran	NTT	MSW
71	Resmi R	NTT	NTT
72	Shakthi Vel R	OTHER	ВА
73	Vijaya Kumar M	OTHER	BCOM
74	Shilpa Hiremath	NTT	NTT
75	Shilpa Ranjit Patil	PRT	BED
76	Varsha Singh	PRT	BED
77	Vidyashri Rasalkar	NTT	NTT
78	S AMUTHA	OTHER	MSC
79	ANILA SOMAN PANICKER	OTHER	МСОМ
80	Lincy Varghese P V	OTHER	BCOM
81	Shaik Noorul Islam	OTHER	MBA
82	Y MAMATHA	OTHER	NTT
83	Deepika R	OTHER	BCOM
84	Subhalakshmi S V	PRT	BED
85	Ankita Kolay	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSC in Psychology

86 Sanjhana Prasad WELLNEES TEACHER MSC in clinical psychology	rchology
--	----------